– 31 March 2017 (Continued)

95www.eah.com.my

Annual Report 2017

29.	F INANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

	F inancial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Continued)

	 (c)	F oreign Currency Risk

		  Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

		�  The Group holds cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies to pay its foreign purchases as natural hedge against fluctuations in foreign
currency risk.

		  Foreign exchange exposures in transactional currencies other than functional currency of the Group are kept to an acceptable level.

		  The net unhedged financial assets of the Group that are not denominated in the functional currencies of the Group are as follows:

Group

 2017  2016

 RM  RM

United States Dollar (“USD”)

Cash at bank  121,254  277,909

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
		�  The followings table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit/(loss) for the financial year to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rate

against RM, with all other variable held constant.

 Group

 Increase/(Decrease) in

 Profit net of tax

 2017  2016

 RM  RM

USD/RM - strengthened 10% (2016: 10%)  12,125  27,791

- weakened 10% (2016: 10%)  (12,125)  (27,791)

	 (d)	 Liquidity Risk

		�  Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations associated with financial liabilities. The
Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and
the Company’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through use of stand-by credit facilities.

		�  The Group’s and the Company’s liquidity risk management policy is to manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding